
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008785-2025 

Contract

Childrens Mental Health Schools Platform Sunderland
& South Tyneside

NHS North East and North Cumbria Integrated Care Board

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-008785

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ebab  

Published 11 March 2025, 3:15pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS North East and North Cumbria Integrated Care Board

Pemberton House, Colima Avenue

Sunderland

SR5 3XB

Email

necsu.psrprocurement@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC - North East (England)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008785-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008785-2025
mailto:necsu.psrprocurement@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

NHS Organisation Data Service

Q75

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://northeastnorthcumbria.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://northeastnorthcumbria.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Childrens Mental Health Schools Platform Sunderland & South Tyneside

Reference number

NECS538

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

North of England Commissioning Support (NECS) is working for and on behalf of NHS North
East and North Cumbria Integrated Care Board (ICB) (the Contracting Authority), who have
undertaken an invitation to quote to deliver a Children's Mental Health Schools Platform
service within Sunderland and South Tyneside.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £85,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

North of England Commissioning Support (NECS) is working for and on behalf of NHS North
East and North Cumbria Integrated Care Board (ICB) (the Contracting Authority), who have
undertaken an invitation to quote to deliver a Children's Mental Health Schools Platform
service within Sunderland and South Tyneside.

The purpose of this procurement was to source a suitable supplier to provide a local platform
to meet the needs, better support children and young people's mental health by developing
local pathways to assist and enable staff within educational settings or those who work with
our children and young people to respond to the well-being needs of children and young
people and provide strength-based, early intervention strategies, with a focus on involving
children and young people and families in planning and

decision making, ensuring children get access to the right care at the right time. This service
will be accessible for all schools and local system partners within Sunderland and South
Tyneside . 

The invitation to quote followed an Expression of Interest published on Find a Tender System
(2024/S 000-035317) where providers who submitted their expressions of interest were
invited to submit their quote.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2099/S 001-999999

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NECS538

Title

Childrens Mental Health Schools Platform Sunderland & South Tyneside

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:999999-2099:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Streamliners UK

Mullen Stoker House, Mandale Business Park, Belmont Industrial Estate

County Durham

DH1 1TH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Companies House

TBC

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £85,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £85,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

PLEASE NOTE:

The above CPV code is incorrect, due to a system error would not let me select the correct
code at the time of publishing. This is a Public Contract Regulations 2015 procurement and
falls under the healthcare threshold. The correct CPV code is: 48000000 - software package
and information systems.

The Prior Information Notice (previous publication) linked to this notice is: 2024/S
000-035317

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS North East and North Cumbria Integrated Care Board

Sunderland

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-08T03:46:03+0100
	TCPDF




